



**SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED:**

**PROJECT: P41049**  
**PROJECT #: West 'D' Bike Improvements**

**City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375**

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

Lowest Responsive Bidder: **PACIFIC EXCAVATION**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPECIFICATIONS	APPROX. QUANTITY	PER	ENGINEER'S	ENGINEER'S	PACIFIC EXCAVATION		WILDISH		KNIFE RIVER		BABB CONSTRUCTION, DBA: DELTA CONSTRUCTION		BROWN CONTRACTING		
					UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
100	MOBILIZATION	00210	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000	\$ 34,863.00	\$ 34,863.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	
110	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL - COMPLETE	00221	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,362.00	\$ 34,362.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
120	EROSION CONTROL	00280	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000	\$ 2,642.00	\$ 2,642.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,251.00	\$ 18,251.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
130	REMOVAL OF CURB RAMP, WALK, CURB, SURFACING	00310	119	CY	\$ 80.00	\$9,556	\$ 146.00	\$ 17,374.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,328.00	\$ 166.66	\$ 19,832.54	\$ 225.00	\$ 26,775.00	
140	REMOVAL OF FENCING AND OBSTRUCTIONS	00310	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000	\$ 2,381.00	\$ 2,381.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
150	10-INCH ASTM D3034 SDR 35 PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	00445	33	LF	\$ 100.00	\$3,300	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 323.82	\$ 10,686.06	\$ 455.00	\$ 15,015.00	
160	CATCH BASINS, W/ STEEL BIKE PROOF GRATES - COMPLETE IN PLACE	00470	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$8,400	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,481.85	\$ 10,963.70	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	
170	ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS	00490	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000	\$ 966.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,615.90	\$ 3,231.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	
180	MINOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	00490	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$6,600	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 739.57	\$ 2,218.71	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
190	LEVEL 3, 1/2-INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	00744	162	TON	\$ 600.00	\$97,200	\$ 378.00	\$ 61,236.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 42,930.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 520.53	\$ 84,325.86	\$ 421.00	\$ 68,202.00	
200	CONCRETE CURBS - CURB AND GUTTER	00759	184	FT	\$ 100.00	\$18,400	\$ 71.00	\$ 13,064.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 20,976.00	\$ 106.29	\$ 19,557.36	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00	
210	8-INCH CONCRETE MULTI-USE PATH	00759	1450	SF	\$ 32.00	\$46,400	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 30,754.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,450.00	
220	4-INCH CONCRETE WALKS	00759	791	SF	\$ 28.00	\$22,148	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,074.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,238.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,984.00	\$ 19.67	\$ 15,558.97	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,521.00	
230	CONCRETE WALKS	00759	506	SF	\$ 35.00	\$17,710	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,662.00	\$ 24.08	\$ 12,184.48	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,240.00	
240	5-INCH CONCRETE BICYCLE PARKING PAD	00759	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
250	TRUNCATED DOMES ON NEW SURFACES	00759	60	SF	\$ 50.00	\$3,000	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,640.00	
260	CONCRETE SPEED HUMPS	00759	6	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$72,000	\$ 7,147.00	\$ 42,882.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 18,312.80	\$ 109,876.80	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
270	REINFORCED CONCRETE RAISED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK	00759	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 17,938.00	\$ 17,938.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 28,401.00	\$ 28,401.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
280	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINT	00860	2500	FT	\$ 4.00	\$10,000	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	
290	THERMOPLASTIC, SPRAYED, SURFACE, NON-PROFILED	00865	725	FT	\$ 16.00	\$11,600	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 4,386.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,975.00	
300	PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: WHITE SHARED LANE MARKING	00867	28	EA	\$ 600.00	\$16,800	\$ 374.00	\$ 10,472.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 9,296.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15,680.00	
310	PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: WHITE BICYCLE STENCIL	00867	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$1,400	\$ 364.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	
320	PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: WHITE LEFT TURN ARROW	00867	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$600	\$ 341.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	
330	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS: 24-INCH WHITE	00867	45	FT	\$ 63.00	\$2,835	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	
340	PAVEMENT LEGEND, PAINT: BICYCLE YIELD LINE TRIANGLE	00867	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$500	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	
350	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS: 8" WHITE	00867	145	FT	\$ 20.00	\$2,900	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,320.00	
360	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS: 8" YELLOW	00867	6	FT	\$ 20.00	\$120	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	
370	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS: GREEN	00867	1140	SF	\$ 15.00	\$17,100	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 30,096.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00	
380	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B-HS: SPEED HUMP CHEVRON	00867	14	EA	\$ 700.00	\$9,800	\$ 343.00	\$ 4,802.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	
390	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN ASSEMBLIES	00905	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$2,250	\$ 289.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	
400	PIPE SIGN SUPPORTS	00930	10	EA	\$ 830.00	\$8,300	\$ 845.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	
410	SIGNS, STANDARD SHEETING, SHEET ALUMINUM	00940	26	SF	\$ 200.00	\$5,200	\$ 31.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	
420	SEEDING AND SURFACE RESTORATION	01030	1400	SF	\$ 7.00	\$9,800	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	
<b>PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$480,918.63</b>		<b>\$ 349,270.00</b>		<b>\$ 412,854.00</b>		<b>\$ 437,690.00</b>		<b>\$ 532,911.03</b>		<b>\$ 547,184.00</b>	
<b>Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate</b>									<b>-27.37%</b>		<b>-14.15%</b>		<b>-8.99%</b>		<b>10.81%</b>		<b>13.78%</b>